

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1175/2023

PANKAJ ABROL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 25 I.E. W.P.(C) No. 1167/2023.]FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.217502/2023-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 20-10-2023 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aakash Nandolia, AOR(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Taken on board.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that W.P.(C)No.1167/2023 along with W.P.(C)No.1175/2023 and W.P.(C)No.1173 of 2023 were listed on 19.10.2023 but inadvertently and due to clerical error, the notice was issued and an interim order was also passed in W.P.(C)No.1175/2023. However, the said Writ Petition was actually ordered to be withdrawn with liberty to approach the High Court. Ordered accordingly.
- 3 Let the corrected copy of the order be issued and uploaded on the website.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

